
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:412
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2014
KIDNAPPING THREATS BY TERRORISTS
Somaiya Dr. Kirit

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the investigating agencies have information/ unearthed Indian Mujahideen operatives plan to kidnap few Indian Jews to free Al-Qaeda Operatives;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a): No. Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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